The subscription price for share under the 2012 Scheme shall be at the absolute discretion of the Board, provided that
it must be at least the highest of (i) the closing price of the shares on the Stock Exchange on the offer day; and (ii) the
average of the closing prices of the shares on the Stock Exchange on the five trading days immediately preceding the
offer date; and (iii) or the nominal value of the shares.

The Remaining Life of the Share Option Scheme

The 2012 Scheme remains in force for 10 years from the date of its adoption on 12 September 2012, unless
otherwise terminated, cancelled or amended.

Details of the 2012 Scheme are set out in note 32 to the consolidated financial statements.

Directors’ Report

Century Entertainment International Holdings Limited32

The movements of the Company’s share options outstanding under the 2012 Scheme during the year ended 31 March
2021 are as follows:

No. of share options (’000)

Date of Grant

As at
1 April

2020
(Note 2) Granted

Balance
before

adjustment
for share

consolidation

Adjusted
after share

consolidation
3 March 2021

and as at
31 March

2021
(Notes 2, 4)

Exercise period
(day/month/year)

Adjusted
exercise

price HK$
(Notes 2, 4)

Directors
Mr. Ng Man Sun 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 248 – 248 25 05/02/2013 – 04/02/2023 12.41

03/03/2014 248 – 248 25 03/03/2014 – 02/03/2024 13.45
10/03/2015 248 – 248 25 10/03/2015 – 09/03/2025 7.01
01/12/2017 6,100 – 6,100 610 01/12/2017 – 30/11/2027 2.80
17/12/2018 610 – 610 61 17/12/2018 – 16/12/2028 2.00

Ms. Ng Wai Yee 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 248 – 248 25 05/02/2013 – 04/02/2023 12.41
03/03/2014 248 – 248 25 03/03/2014 – 02/03/2024 13.45
10/03/2015 248 – 248 25 10/03/2015 – 09/03/2025 7.01
25/04/2016 248 – 248 25 25/04/2016 – 24/04/2026 3.70
01/12/2017 6,100 – 6,100 610 01/12/2017 – 30/11/2027 2.80
17/12/2018 610 – 610 61 17/12/2018 – 16/12/2028 2.00

Ms. Yeung Pui Han, Regina 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 248 – 248 25 05/02/2013 – 04/02/2023 12.41
03/03/2014 248 – 248 25 03/03/2014 – 02/03/2024 13.45
10/03/2015 248 – 248 25 10/03/2015 – 09/03/2025 7.01
25/04/2016 248 – 248 25 25/04/2016 – 24/04/2026 3.70
01/12/2017 610 – 610 61 01/12/2017 – 30/11/2027 2.80
17/12/2018 610 – 610 61 17/12/2018 – 16/12/2028 2.00

Mr. Li Chi Fai 03/03/2014 248 – 248 25 03/03/2014 – 02/03/2024 13.45
10/03/2015 248 – 248 25 10/03/2015 – 09/03/2025 7.01
25/04/2016 248 – 248 25 25/04/2016 – 24/04/2026 3.70
01/12/2017 610 – 610 61 01/12/2017 – 30/11/2027 2.80
17/12/2018 610 – 610 61 17/12/2018 – 16/12/2028 2.00

Ms. Sie Nien Che, Celia 03/03/2014 248 – 248 25 03/03/2014 – 02/03/2024 13.45
25/04/2016 248 – 248 25 25/04/2016 – 24/04/2026 3.70
01/12/2017 610 – 610 61 01/12/2017 – 30/11/2027 2.80
17/12/2018 610 – 610 61 17/12/2018 – 16/12/2028 2.00

Eligible employees 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 1,553 – 1,553 155 05/02/2013 – 04/02/2023 12.41
03/03/2014 2,359 – 2,359 235 03/03/2014 – 02/03/2024 13.45
10/03/2015 2,607 – 2,607 260 10/03/2015 – 09/03/2025 7.01
25/04/2016 1,607 – 1,607 160 25/04/2016 – 24/04/2026 3.70
01/12/2017 6,200 – 6,200 620 01/12/2017 – 30/11/2027 2.80
17/12/2018 10,500 – 10,500 1,050 17/12/2018 – 16/12/2028 2.00

Service providers 05/02/2013 (Note 1) 2,483 – 2,483 248 05/02/2013 – 04/02/2023 12.41
03/03/2014 2,483 – 2,483 248 03/03/2014 – 02/03/2024 13.45
10/03/2015 1,242 – 1,242 124 10/03/2015 – 09/03/2025 7.01
01/12/2017 6,100 – 6,100 610 01/12/2017 – 30/11/2027 2.80
17/12/2018 8,100 – 8,000 800 17/12/2018 – 16/12/2028 2.00

In aggregate 66,182 – 66,182 6,618

Directors’ Report

Annual Report 2021 33

Notes:

1. The exercise price of the share options has been changed from HK$0.077 to HK$1.540 as a result of the share consolidation passed by the
shareholders at a special general meeting of the Company held on 27 March 2013, whereby every 20 shares of the Company of HK$0.01
each were consolidated into 1 new share of the company of HK$0.20 each. Pursuant to the open offer of the Company completed on 16 May
2016, the number of share options were adjusted and the exercise price of the share options was also adjusted from HK$1.540 to HK$1.241.

2. Pursuant to the open offer of the Company completed on 16 May 2016, the number of share options were adjusted and the exercise prices of